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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rReFer To QM 293 A-M July 13, 1932
Caudill, Wm. E. (M A)*

Mrs, Vernie Caudill,
Catlettsburg, Ky.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea oOr whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

’

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly % oy
Pt a—tay '.:"Aﬂfi{g"

f

CHAS. W./DIETZ, .
Captain, Q.QM.*?orﬁﬁ,
2 Encls, Asgistant ¢

'

F- .
W g

i
it

P A
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% )/f: f/ e
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) Z/ Ihd Uh s B / 3. ,,[0,54




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Candill, William B, M-A M

Hovember 2, 1931 kw

¥re. Vernie Caudill,
Catlettaburg, Kentucky

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore reguested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journsy in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Encl: Cap” in, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT §
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
Caudill, Williem E, Pvt (M-A) SM

Mrs, Vernie Candill,
Catlettsburg,
Eentuckye.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the proevisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during..
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. ,/’ﬂfﬁ%i/fér'

For The Quartermaster General,

Ay
Captaif
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 (120 2¢ 8,/ -{ it

7

Wrpetd Von. Ty Inafte o, 5’3;% 5% o ,é(v//f ot 8 KE?E:E;G A alt b

Sign here
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Cemdill, Willism B, Pve, (MA) BM

August 14, 1951,

Catlettsburg, Kentueky

¥rs. Vernie Ceudill,
Dear Madams
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Vory truly yours,

As Do HUGHES,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-M

inrerLy rererTo _CAUAI11, Williem E, Pvi. 1232-Sm February 14, 1931

Mrs. Vernie Caudiil,
Catlettsburg, Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

& reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the fellowing questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

The records of this office show that you are the stepmother §'

N
d

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimace? Yo b2 ﬂCMC}(
2e Do you desire to make the pilgrimage v

in the calendar year 19517 /9 o
Se Please give your age and state your Azo L(‘Q,

health. Condition of health .ZglsdgLﬁw
4, Do you speak English? L}fM ‘ Q/r—f?\

D\

E_Sﬂ._ What other Yanguage do you Speak? W \{/

For The Quartermaster Genoral: o 5 S

. D/ mcEsS Al P!\
Enels: Q. M. Corps,
Act Agsistant.
Amendment
Envelope

50/150



WAR DEPARTMENT - P
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Februery 14, 1931/
N REPLY REFer To Q1L 293 A-I1
Candill, Willjiem E. Pvt 1232 SM

Mrs. Vernie Caudill,
Catlettsburg,
Kentucky.
— Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may
be complete and correct, it is requested that you advise
whether or not the late Private Williawm E. Caudill is
survived by his natural mother, and if so, her name and
address,

For your convenience in replying, there is en-
closed, herewith, a self-sddressed envelope which requires
no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

. . . R. E. SHANNON
‘-GW ﬁ%% i ?.3 —_4'*;7Z Captain, Q. \T‘il. é)c:rps,
: Assistent,
Enel '3
i, Yo LB (Lo Wottin gy
W

/ML %%&ZAW@%@Z{W /Z}/p—lf7 A -



WAR DEPARTMENT =

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.
Cgaudill, Willigm, Be. 1232 -5M

Mrs. Vernie Caudill,
Catlettsburg, Kentacky.

Dear Madam:-

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service alt any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
Dscember 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? S e (No)

5, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage' s
in the calendar year 19307 ey (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? () (No)
- < 4 ...\‘\
L X Age X/ Health
T ge 4~/ Hea
4, Please give your age and state of heéalthy | (Years) &esa)r  (Poor)
Yy English — (Yes) ~&oF
5. What language do you speak? : /N3 Other language

(8pecify language spoken)

7 ‘\ 7 > 7 Z
For The Quartermaster Genera.l,-rzﬂ/k- f’% g*j; fﬁk/ﬁg : ﬁd%;ﬁﬁ:y

7 /2’(4/&,. //{/(’5‘ ity

2 /‘Z—L'\

?,.,ZH'__/?_'_, 7%ﬁfi .
Very truly yours,

[}
of U

ﬁ\lr"“‘%ﬁ S , -
Encl. ?OHN T. HARRIS,
Act Ma&jor, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.

#



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO .M A-C
Caudill, William E.

1232 October 22, 1929.

AT 0 =] «?__7
Mrs. Vernie Caudill,

. —+ el )
Catlettsburg, Kentucky. LY L ‘}=f
Dear Madam:
e Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an

Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private William E. Caudill, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrim-
age to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the

following information: 52>L49_¢5f>af1-/¢%

ﬂ)DMeﬁywrmnM@tome%Mfémé/906“
father of Private Caudill. {

(2) Were you married to Mr. Caudill s

at the time his son entered the 'é%“t
military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Caudill B5p.
at the time of his son's death? /
For the Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours, *

A g

2 Incls. Captain, Q. M. bbfps, %
Act. Assistdqnt.
Env.

JEt el .. fA‘AVtiﬁf ti A 2 el ;'L ‘jy OZD v&:éyhﬁ
L/¢@¢41, 67L544~Aff Q?/ﬁaid //;- .«ﬂf;:ﬂ f 1w A e }m,uuwﬁ{ﬁtkg\




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Candill, Wme E. Septe 4, 1929
1232.

Mr. M. S. Caudill,
Catlettsburg, Ky.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addrecses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Euroye in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who DD b/jzﬁ/&'u/—‘
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, o 5
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 2%@@ o
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- kéf%;ﬁ Treoileet |

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- : /(
closed Act, give her name, address, and ( ZQ{:ZZ’Z,%? zZ E&,-
relationship in the space opposite.

T W Ao Jp«f ﬂé@f‘AfZ&'?‘ﬂ&g
3. If survived by a widow or. mﬁt}mrk(does shefca,/m ,,u*—d.,?/»mé&

desire to make the pilgrimage? 7.
i 7\
For The Quartermaater Gen@ral
- 3 192 'S e :

¥ 4 »  Very truly yours, \ﬁf“““ o
3o &/ &)
2 Incls. ' P 4 ' JOHN T. HARRIS,

il

Act of Congress : R Major, Q. M. Corps,

o

Envelope = Assistant.

]



WAR CEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY Rurern to QM 293 A-C )
Caundill, william E, June g9, 1929.

Mrs: M.S, Caundill ®
Catlettsburg, Ky.

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2., 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimasas %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late william R, Oﬂud’.ll. Pvt., 2nd ¥G, Bn., Co, C, whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauson,
Meouse~-France, ;

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother,; mother through adoption, or any woeman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. B. Corps,
Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 13, 19352

. _ SR
Caudill, Wnm (M A)w

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
'pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity vou will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS5 REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY Rerer To QM 293 A-M November 2, 1931
Caudill, Willism E. M-4 SM

Mrs. Vernie Caudill,
Catlettaburg, Kentucky

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several-months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothen@F%nd Adows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have mug g yggn.d901s1on by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the qugeiion isted, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envegggg which requires no pcstage. In the event you state you de-
eire tg maké the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimdge, 52# is requested you not.fy this office as promptly as possible.

'C’;:} nEJ A
1. Do“you dg@ire to make a pilgrimage

it 49329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Enecl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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QM 205 AN o
Caudill, Williem E, Pvt. (MA) BM August 14, 1931,

Mrs., Vernie Caudill,
Catlettsburg, Kentuocky

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pllgrimage to the
cemoteries of Europe, wherein you advise that you are undecided
as to whether or not you will be able to make a pllgrimage.

o) ¢
Lt B Conpetent personmel will be provided to cars for the
- s and widows from the time of their arrivel in Yew York
s til their return thereto, Medisal sttendants and all other
i ) lties will be arranged for and in the event you decids to
.. meke a pilgrimage, you ars assured everything possible will de
<! dofie for your care and welfare., During the sumuers of 1930 and
¢« 1931 wamy mothers of edwvanced ege and in poor health made the
Zz P ; and appear to bave benefited therefrom,
o In view of the foregoing, it is hoped you msy decide



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"ags"‘AM

Cendill, William E, Pvt {(M~-A) 5M

Mrs, Vernie Cmdill.
Gﬂtlﬂttsmm’
Tent ueky.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is ﬁhprefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of théwords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follow#ng th&°question.

- Q:

o s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retiirn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requlres no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

=

< 'his letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 4and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

po YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%

B T

Write answer here

Sign here



L NN

M 293 A February 14, 1931
Caudill, Willieam E. Pvt 1232

e

C
[wRL

Mrs. Vernie Caudill,

Catlettsburg, Kentucky.

Dear Madams

. A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are thestepmother
of the deccased veteran namod above and in order that plans may be
completed for ccnducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer tho follewing quostions by £1liing out the blanks loft therofor
and return tho laottor to this office in tho enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

le Do you dosire to make this pilerimago?

2e Do you dnsire to make the »ilgrimage
in the calondar yoar 193172

3. Ploaso give your age and state your Age
healthe Condition of health

4, . Do you spork Hnglish?

5, What other languago do you speak?

|
|

For Tho Quartormasteor Genorale

Vory truly yours,

‘3‘ : . : A, D, WUGHES, |
Captain, Q. M, Corps, '
Er%t % Agsistant.
Mondmont
Envolopdg‘

- 130/1'750 o
€

it

g ot
W

)]



~2 (i Februery 14, 1951
Qi 295 As¥
Caudill, ¥Williem E. Pvi 1232 SM

lirs. Vernie Caudill,
Catlettsburg,
loutucky.
Dear Medams
In order that the records of this office may
be complete and correct, it ic reguested thet you advise
whether or mot the late Private Williem E, Caudill is

survived by his natural mother, and if so, her name and

: addresa.

For your convenience in replying, there is en-
olosed, herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

R. B, SHANNON,

Captain, 0. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO __QH 293 A-C

_ June 7, 1930.
Candill, Williem Z. 1232 sM '

Mra, Ternie Ceudill,
Catlettesburg, Ky.

il

Dear Madam:

. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Eurcope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

- To assure proper and satisfactory accomnodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. ‘ ;

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardlese of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very &nﬁly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193179 Aot _
{(Write answer here)




e

7 -
"
=

qu 293 A-C
Ca.ndill ¥illiam %,

© 12332 Cotober 22, 1923,

Mrs, Vernie Cauddll,
Catlattsburg, Kentucky.

Dear Madam

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Aot of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cenetories of Burope to
make a pillgrimegze to thosze aamoieries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private William E. Candill, and in order
to dstermine your eligibility under the Act to wake the pilgrime
age %o his grave it will be appreciated 4f you will furnish the

. following iuformation;

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Caudill.

(3) vwere you married to Mr. Caudill
at the time his gon entered the
nmilitary service?

(3) Were you married to Mr, Caudill
at the $ime of his son’e death?

For the Quartermasgter General.
Very truly yours,

‘ Ln B, HUGHBES ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Nl RERLY REFER To QM 293 AST ', October 7 , 1929,
Oaudill, William B. 1232 -SM

¥rs. Vernie Caudill,
Catlettsburg, Kentucky.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

——— e

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval foreces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

Englieh —- (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

HEnel, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEFARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ’ : A October 7 1929,
Caudill, Wirliam, E. - 1232 ~S5M

¥rs. Vernis Czadill,
Catlettsbarg, Xentackye.

Dear Medam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necespary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ies te determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the aumber who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
5., What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e S RN 505 AR |

Cumdill, Wme Ee Septe 4, 1929
1232, ,

Mr. M, Se mn.
Catlettsburg, Ky.

Dear Sir: I

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 3931929mak£ng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who depire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the rethne of their sons
and husbands are interred. i

]
Will you please fill in the answers to the fo}lowing guestions

- in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which regquires no postage?

) X
Write answers in space below

1., 1Is the deceased survived by a wi@ow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
Awgesire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelops Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON:

IN REFLY RErER TO-QH 293 A"c
Candill, William B, June g9, 1929.

Mre MsSe Caundill,
Catlettasburg, Ky,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, saileors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaza to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the father of the

late yi1liam B, Caudill, Pvt., 20d MG, Bn., C0e O, whose remains are now

interred im the Neuse-Argonne Aimerican Cemetery, Pomagne-sous-Montfauson,
Nouse~-Frange,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if ec, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that acticn may be %ak-
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative |
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regnested.

If he was survived by a widow who hae eince remarried 1t 1s alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congrees.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.









GRS Form 121a : { le Now 111382
CEMETERIAL DIVISION st T
REGISTRATION SECTION _ i& ‘

~ February 6, 1922. 192 IS

MEMO FOR:
Cards Depuartment,

ik
\CASE OF:

ORGANIZATION (01d)

CANDILL, 43710, William F.
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

_ FILE NO. | ate Place F-1A No.
SURNAME orig, D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS ‘ 2nd Reb. D-

RANK 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

{Nofe: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

5 x 8 Blue Card File No. 106296 camcelled to 5 x8 White Card File No., 111332

CAUDILL, William E,
BY: M. K. McCarthy .

Investigation and Adjustmemnt
(Department )

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made Vi
on Organization 'y
File Card: d ;

By A
5/3324 /IML




Add}asa reply to

—..Divielon

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Munlilons Bullding

No:
From:
Tos

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

[ 5 WASHINGTON
z 1,
FPrr L o
: ;
.

2 {35 W ssArma



: 1st Inds , ,-""”,‘l _
File HO0e 293.8 Cems Dive - #111332 =~ (CAUDILL, William E.) U Lt

From; O« Qe Me G, Cematerial Divisionm, April 5, 1921 -~ P0: Chief, american
graves Repgistration Service, Qs M. C. in Europe, $#8 avenue d*lena, Paris,
Freancee

1. The records of this office sho- the correct partioulars
of the soldier whose body is contained in Grave £55, Soction F113,
rlot #2, Argomne American Ceretery $1232, Romagne-sous~Montfaucon, louse &0
be :

privaete Willlem 2. Coudill, #43710,
Company C, 2nd Machine (Gun Battalion,
Date of Death ....‘.......10/9/18

ond the reco-ds of your office should be adjusted acordinglye

26 It is requected that the inseription on the marier erected
over this soldier's grave be corrected snd photograph tokon showing correct
insoription,

By cuthority of the Quartermaster General:

b in ' VW
v & Ad) AN e o

MAILED
APR 6 1921

G.R's-




AMEy_ .

Fila NQ.

Fromn;

To_:

Sukject:

- EADQUARTERS
1 CRAVE™ REGISTRATIOIi SERVICE., Q.M.C,, IN EUROPE
8, Avenue d'Iena, Paris

April 26, 1921

Chief,

W W
& h,

Quartermoster Generel, U,S.irmy (Ce¥gterial Division)

Acknowledgment of correspondence, A

Receipt this date is acknovlecdged of the following correspondence

foom your office:

Wzetter )

dated: Aprial b5, 1921

1t Indorcement )

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.--#111332 -(CAUDILL, William B.)

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave Marker

Nams .

DI-L‘{ L

Pvt., Williem B, Caudill







Office Quartermaster General

Cemeterial Division’

ABRGL ¥ 181gv

1921,




File 111332
3/31 /21
Case of CAUDILL: WILLIAM E. 43710
Pvt. Co C Znd M.G.Bn
K/A 10/9/18
Action reguested.
Request ind. to France in reply to their letter of 1/24/21 -

Be Kensett Vail
Investigator



G.R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

File Number 111332
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date 3/31/21

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: CAUDILL: WILLIAM - Serial Number 43711 .
RANK: ORGANIZATION: Co, C 2nd M.G.Rn
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with No. # 43710 Pvt,
records?
2. Date of death. - e 10/9/18
3. Cause and place of death. 3 K/A
4, Number of casualty cablegram. 4 A G.O ° 201
5. Date buried. 5 no record
6. Grave location. 6 Map 3bNE., 301.4E-282.8N near Hill ~
(e¢) Complete record required. 240
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required, Re buried Jan 13/21
(¢) Note reinterments, ' Grave b5, Sec. 113 , Plot 2
Argonne’ Amé¥i€an Cty 1232
7. Who reported burial? Romegne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,

8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

E[ Report as to grave marker. 9 Cross
10. Identification tags: 10a Yes
(¢) Buried with body? 10b No

(D) Attached to grave marker?

11. Complete emergency address? 11M.S. gaud ill-fagher
Catlattsburg , Ky.

12, Has been notified? (Give date.)
12 2/10/21

13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

_ —

14. What is the photograph number? 14 Np record

RrreAsEp BY INFORMATION CONTR CPARTMENT.
15. Inguiry made by. ' fATION C 01, DEPAR

s et xR Confirmed.

b
| ;F_,_: N, B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

,.\..5'f' 5] in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. ST Unconfirmed.




G.R. 8. Form No.101-A
INFORMATION Bm

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

TFile Number 111332

Date March 31, 1921.

Please furnish information as checked (V') below regarding the following soldier:

Serial Number

ORGANIZATION:

Co ¢ 2nd M.G.B.

NAME: CAUDILI, William ®.
RANK: Private
No. QUESTION

=1

10.

1bil

12.

13.

14,

records?

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death,

. Number of casualty cablegram.

. Date buried.

. Grave location,

(a) Complete record required.

(D) Name of cemetery or commune only required.

(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. It. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker,

Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What ig the photograph number?

. Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

14,

REPLY
No S 43710
10-9-18
K/A

4.G.0. 201

None given

Map 35NE. N282.8 E301.4

Near Hill #240.

DISINTERRED & RWBURIED 1-13-2D
Grave #55, Section #113, Plot 42,
Argonne American Cemetsry #1232,
Romagne=-sous-Montfaucon, Meuss.

None glven

None givsn

M. 8. Caudill (Pather)
Catlsttsburg, Ky.

Yes 2-10-21

N

None gilvsn

. -

DEPARTMENT.

]{F.I',l-l.\SIEI) BY INFORMATION Cﬁl‘i’l‘l‘
oA lo#hfivmed,
reeinenaeae. UDICONTAT MO,




i [
kS %/
CAFPTATN HANS QN

MR. EJGEITT,

/iISS BOLAND

CARD DEPT (RFSS)
GTY. ‘AUDTI" DEET.
INV. & ADJ. DEPT.
PRZP,OF DATA LEPT.
INFORMATION CONTROL

(15S)
{155)
(138)

(1SS)

o
tf
o]
ta
1

Adw. Dernt.
QPSS .-
OF3S -
OBESS -

Comp. Dent.
Files Dent.
FILES DEPT. (ADM,

oy A

BRANCH)

Return to

From

Corr2sp. & Coord: Deﬁt.

CEMETTIRIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATTCN SECTION

Action as necessary
Necessary adjustment
Investigation
Remark

Suspension

%J/JW/

Preparation of letter
Signature

File

Kecording

Coding

Note (lieed not return)File Papers

Note and return
Form 101-A
Aetion as noted

Returnzad
Report
rorwarded

N ke, wlf PHeesoy

M/4JMW//M

ok G mz(w/éw

Kevised 3-23-21)

9%4»‘7/-4



IDENTIFICA DN OPINION

OPINION 3y e

CASE OF GAU.DILL:WILLIJLMEr-43710..-_Pvt...,-e.o.c ond M.G.Rn
CRMWR“55,HSan,”115,“91at.zm”ctynlggg .................

DECISION I is. my.opinion.that-the body-buried in Grsve 55 Seds IT13:
Plot 2, Cty 1232 is that of PVtDFI&%L %Rgaudill- 437L0- Tag found with
body- D.C. checks - = :

Date of Enlistment It Revort on D;;lnterment,

AR 0: . Emergency Address ; ‘ '
IMissing Dental Work Dental Work Missing B.D. Dental Work Miss A,D.
eise e pe S e i, RO | O (S A i AR o 1.234

SECra | e R (R e B R e L T 'LB""":
e e e T | R N e T R G S

(5 o e o e 5:6
LsR.. ................................. | __ _. _. _. ....................... ¥ ,2 + e
i s LR e T e R G S sl

o e A e A v L 6
Above discrepancies can ............ beraccounted’ for a8 Follows: . . iciciee-belmineoan s
B¥b. Caudill was byt 16 when enlisted="thé“eforé am of "the opinion
--that -the--widdom teeth~ # 8 had not eripted at the time of enl.

‘ g RODY DESCRIPTICN : : ; i

&'Q?O' RePort E/A Report Renort on Disinterment

i I P T R TR T ST P ) (RSN imposgsible.. to..det,.
S i o angabelborthE, 0
et DRnER. . st e, g ST T Drome maeh: stkeight.
TPACHUrEs . ieusdiceasiooseacoaai S e i L M N L e e s en R et D R e

_IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found_on Body_; Found on Cross
.......... (T R 0 o IO T OO o VA RN B L e
e e T e AL RES . e s e
Found on Bodv
ORIGINAL PURIAL DATA
Body in this Grave concentrated from ..3BNE.N282.8-E3D2.4.-near Hill -240----------
THeE BN veported buried oriEivia bl | SN ST L e s e R e s - bt n e s s i S AN L
Organizations of other men buried around original location  ---------- T SETEETLEEEREEPRE i
i
B, ¥ensett /Vail
Investigafor

Concur:
APPROVED:

S/1722 /1ML



1@}9/

P
/\}}Nl March 2, 1921.

The Quartermaster General of the Army.

SUBJECT: Informetion required for G.R.S.

e

Do

Christian name:; WILLIAL E.

Surnane; CAUDILL \\

Seriszl Number: 43711
Organization: 60., G., 2nd N.8,.BN.

Rank: PRIVATE

Complicated search in this cuse necestitates

delagy.

Your request for information will be sent you

as soon as completed,

P. C. Harris
The AdJjutant General

PGT:J@/.



e . — ~ e

=

FPlease note the discrepancies in these 8-W-i
Same serial giveun for two men,

Please let us know Caudill's correct serial i
To whom was 43710 assigrea?

B, Kensett Vail



G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A, G. O.

Trile No.

et

From:

To:

T TEL

P

\ - etunn ‘ FROM. 04 Qel.G.

bavestigation Un i CEMETERIAL J#VISION

Munitions Building M

Rgom . |\ |0 '
— ‘
WAR DEPARTNMENT - 1 \]
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF Tt PL:;%SE; |
\ WASHINGTON EXPEDITE |
v 2 !
_ : -
/ /1 Date | 2/5/21

"'\H Rems’q{‘ponﬂ- P 4 o 1 £

T = -".‘i.,f"h
The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Ccmdmml Dnmr,m).; "~r {__1//

J

!‘
The A?]}mmt General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washmaton D, C.

bub];gﬁ"jlnfomﬁdtlon required for G. R. S.

// 1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all inf rn\\

ion shown. ,»‘""

a.f,gﬁrnmne. CAUDILL L~

‘#’
b..€hristian name. o 4,/#" Cause of death. 4
/ wistian na WILLLAM B,/ }f /R L
oo :
/ " e. Serial number. 437110 Se o o L Authorli'y (C.C. NO.) b A
?"D ¢ o e N
/ ¢ ’

.
o

H‘ganizutiﬂn. Co C 2nréd M.‘G.Bn Vv f/

(f ¢. Rank.

L

/g.f:e'of death. 10 /9;’18 a

Drfior gency &ddress
. »{
4. Relationship. /

Prt. |/

s _BODY DESCRIPTION. © DENTAL CHARTS.

ﬁ_gé’ page 2 of the Service Record.)
mr*/ Age at enhstment /j g

fmof eyes. AL % 785482 1 ‘12345

iﬁef Golor ofbair,  H1 1 UUTL,

i ( a. Strike out teeth missing:
il '

87654321 1234586

b

(See »hfé‘icul repurl! of examination prior to enlistment.)

7 8

Upper right. Upper left.

78

Lower right. " Lower left.
v+ b
T, | |
f .";} ) / / < i
Lt T4 ]
E. Jtensett v&jl s ™ A -; '3 ; g H. L. ROGERS,
: Fivh sk Taator Fakl V1 Q?“fg'f termaster Geoneraly, U. S, 4.
By
L Moo ) Gantaim Q. M. O,
Mt s, I R : .
BB jggp oS Y D HEARhA 5
B ¥ 13

o



"I &AL ection
Iavestigation Unit

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A =
Information requested of A, G. O.

WAR DEPARTNKENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

R =
; WASHINGTON #?ﬁu\
4 3
N / il A'; ‘
! J L7 ‘ f i) <% 4 f* Date ;E’ 2/ 5/21
File .N;OJ‘Z’ ~, Regista;iﬁ‘ign.« i L i f
S Ty g S ..‘
From: The Quartermaster Geneml U. S. Army ((,emetelnl Division)e" 13 2 ~/
To: The A(}]/;fmt General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., “'ashmﬂrton D. C. Y

T, S .
E:uh]cct’f Infomiizttlon required for G. R. S. I \l, /

1. It is requested that the items checked below be cnmp]cteﬂ. Request confirmation of all inf u}xq'.
tion shown. : ” \

At )
/Burn-lme CAUDILL T f,ﬁeof death. 10/9, ne v \
\

/b _Christian name. WILLIAM E, / 4—" g Cause of death. ,
-—« K/R
/ G: Selmlnumbcr 43710 > i /{Authouty (C.C. \To) { LA 7 q) /N2 ' \

" ? }/" P
» fr’; l /,(51: anization. gg @ Erd M. G. Bn Vv --f./ Mcraency a(djhfs's[:f ,'_;.. ]
/ Rank. Pv Bty " j. Relationship. / , L4 ‘;, i

(]

pODY DFSCRIPTION o DENTAL CHARTS.
‘}a:;.'gé" page 2 of the Service Record. ) / (See physical 1'ep0rif’ of examination prior to enlistment,)

y .
w”vj a. Age at enlistment. _/ a. Strike out teeth missing:

R ‘ & ' ¥} o TR
B“E“iB‘;ofeyes AL 87854321°12845%678
{{ 7 P g Upper right. Upper left.
&C. Lolor SRRIE, | Wl 1 CERREE fi )
TN R AR 87654821 12345878
3 ’.ff Height. 2 o AR5 e b Lower right. Lower left,
w‘,'. o " “‘
B o I ) 3ee g
.;i-/t;’l“fmght‘ . # '. ot e |
’ i il LN afle } 7
[« Perin and physical -/’1 VY 7 J7) 1. o] I i
eots at enlistment. (Old y _ a "
| " fractuves or brenks.) g il
/‘
B, “ensett vail 06 1 831" e
Invast igator g varasen Grensign O Sufte
By
Bog Hoo'd

; ?}.w.::l-_g:'fé sk 921






HEADQUARDTE S
ANERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, olleCe, II7 EURQOPE
8 Avenue d' Iena, Paris.

S

January 24, 1921.

293.8 Cem. Division 1232.

T0: Quartermaster Gensral,lfnitions Building,WLSHIEGTCN,D.C.
SUBJECT GeReSe Forms 1-A and 16-4
1. 4ltached herewith are (.R.S. Forms 1-A and 16-A covering

disinterement and revurisl from Isolated Gravas into Cemstery 1232, ROMAGHE-
S0US-Kom 'AUCOT (Meuse) ozx the followin - soidiers:

GEHRIG, Carl F. 1831279, Sgt. Co. L., 320th Inf.
Grave 53, Section 113, Plot 2. i

BRIGGS, Ralph 8. 1691817, 1691817, Pvt. Co. ¥, 26th Inf.
Grave B4, Section 113, Plot 2.

CAUDILL, William E. 43710 Pvt.
Grave 55, Section 113, Plot 2.

KUSHNIR, Ignance, 108672, Pyt. do. Ce, 2nd M.G«Bne
Grave56, Section 113, Plot 2.

2. Attention is invited %o the fact that there is no CG.R.D. card
on file in thess Headguarters concerning a soldier by the name of William
B. Cuudill, Pvt. 43710, It is theroefore ragquested that these Headquarters
be advised the ofganization of this soldier in order that our records may
be made complets in this case. '

5 Enclosures. He ¥, RETHERS
3 Colonel,Q.i.C.



G. R, 8. Form 8-W-A
Information requesied of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Date
File No. Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division),
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

3 £y --J.
AAAA 5
@. Surname. @ZT/L Le f. Date of death.
4 7. (Y
L8 Wailltam c=
0. Christian name. / it ol g. Cause of death,
? e 3
¢. Serialnumber. 24 O // ¥ h. Authority (C. C. No.)
d. Organization. 7. Emergency address.
¢. Rank. 4. Relationship.
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(Sce page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment, a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 87654321 1238345678
Upper right. Upper left.

¢. Color of hair,
87654821 12_345678
d. Height. Lower right. Lower left.

e. Weight,

fe Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. {Old

fruviuves or brenks,) _
£
/. \ AR H. L. ROGERS,
; , A e 1 74 Quartermaster Generaly U, S, A
/ {I ‘ ’,, -,,j-ﬁ\'\:'—" '/f{ By
A S
174

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M. U



October 8, 1930&

293.8 Cem. #11133° (Caudill, William R., Pvt.)

From: The Quartermaster CGeneral, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) Q

To: - Mr, M, S, Caudill, Catlettsburg, Ky. \E>

Subject: Grave Location. ' 2
3. In reply to your letter of August 20, 1920,

addressed to the Keeper of U, S. Soldier Cemetery, Argonne

" Forest, France, you are advised that the records of this
office do not, at this time, show a grave location for your
son, Private ¥illiam ¥. Caudill, Cozpeny C, 2nd M. G. Bn.

It 18 thersfore necessary to institute a detailed investiga-
tion of thie case, the result of which may not be reached
for quite some time. At least forty-five or sixty days
will elaspe before a further reply can be made to you. This

delay is dus to the etress of work in this office and the
detalled search of records involved in ocach case of this /

nature in ordes to determine grave location. It is ofter ;
necessary to communicate with the Chief, American Graves |
Rogistration Service, Q. M, C. in Rurope, bafore final
action can be taken. : 8

2. You will be advised immediately upon rece
of further information. ' g

By authority of the Quartermaster Gen

nr M, N. GREELEY,
wpt‘in, Qs M O

oyl i

Qon
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HEADQUARTERS
American Graves Reglstration Service, "ei.Cs, in Eurcpe,
8 Avenue d'lems, Faris.

septs 11, 1920,

Pile Nos 293 CAUDILL, WeEe

lire HeSs Caudill,
Catlettsburg,
“' Uw‘.idn

Dear 3ir:

Your letter of iugust 20th, requesting information
concerning the burial place of William H. Caudill, 43711, Co. C, 2nd W.G.
Bells, 18 acknowledgoeds

7e beg to inform you that all such requests should be
directed to the Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army, Tashington,
DeCey to whom your letter has been forwarded and from whom a prompt reply
may be expected.

Yours sincerely,

Chas«Asdiorrow,
Captain, NeMeCe,

WHL/jrm
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File Wumber 106296°

WAR. DPPARTM®NT
OFFICE OF THE DIREMCTOR OF PURCH.AST AND STORAGE
TTASHIWGTON

fate  1~-29-20, b

NEMORANDUL TO A.G40,

Miss Bloxton, Br. 1159,

Confirming televnhonic conversation of 1_25_20.\L

ca f
re. ©7%° °0 . Wme E« Candill Go. C, 2nd Machine Gun Bun. $43710,

i i how that
the records of this office show tha Wm. F. Candill, Co. G, 2nd. Machine
Gun Bn. was reburied in Argomne American Cemetery, # 1232,

Romagne=-sous~Mont faucon, Meuse.

Ortpimal fouss Grave #2, (Isolated) (-209., Comme. Exermont,
Dte of original purial (Ardennes)

d it Yo record,
Date of reburial
No record.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES (. PIRRCE,
Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

ER By:

CHARLES J, TYNNE,,
Captain, Q.M.C.,
firaves Registration Service,

NS/ 6123/1,



Tw o 3

WRAPPER INDOESEMENT /%'71? wic

Supervisor, Area #1 Z, 0f F., AGRS, QUC in E,, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
lleuse, OSeptember 6, 1920, To: Chief, AGRS, QUC in E,, Peris.

i .

3 TS

e Forwarded, This soldier's name does not appear on the reconds
off this office,

w\
=
I

1 Inclo . Zeell G@t.’ Inf.

298, CAW DLk, W E. 18t Ind. WL/jrm

Hgrs. American GRS, QMC in E., 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, Sept. 11, 1920. To: L
Quartermaster Gemneral, UeSe.Army, lMunitions Building, Weshington, D.C.

l. Forwarded, inviting attention to the attached commmication snd the reply
of this office to Mr. Caudill.

2. There is no record at these Headquarters of a soldier named WeE.Ceudill.

PTG v S S T F

(@DM &J\,w,&ﬂ}s reus”

He FeRethers,
.2 encls, Colonel, N.M.Ce.,
Chief.



Ll




1at Ind. WL/ rm

Hqrs. American GR3, QMC in E., 8 Avemue d'lena, Paris, Septs 11, 1920. To:
Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S.Army, Munitions Bailding, Washington, D.C.

1, Porwarded, inviting sattention to the attached commnication and the reply
' of this office %o lMr. Caudill.
2. There 1s mo record at these Headquarters of a soldjer named W.E.Caudill.

™1
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Investigation and .djustment I irtment,

Address Reply To VAR DEPARTMENT TInv iggtion Un it.
QUARTER! " “TER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAG. DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE -

Munitions Building WASHINGTON / 3 N
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A ‘j; ;EZ,W

Information requested of A.G.O.
Date 5/22/20

File No. Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division). “0
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject : Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Reguest
confirmation of all information shown.

a. Surname Candill *“ f. Date of death 10/9/18
;.r L
b. Christian name Willieam K. g. Cause of death K/A
- f"/r N e ,—f’ ) ’ ' '.'T‘ji /
¢. Serial number 43711 k‘ﬂ Authority (C.C.#)»e+7 G “
. /f Wwﬁ,(,{d {L{Q_‘c,,g
d. Organization Cp.C. 2 I-,I.é./Bn. i. Emergency addressll.S.Caudill
Catlettsburg, Ky. 2
r . . - /
6. Rank Pvt, 4 j. Relationship (father)
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
: examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes "
8'7 6 54320, 1 2845678
e. Coler.of Hair upper right upper left
d. Height 8 78l 5uaiz 31 1 2 3hdNE 6umils
lower right lower left
e. Weight !
f. Permanent marks and e W Moy g
physical defects at BT 4,44 T4 T ¢
enlistment, (0ld fractures or breaks) \ﬁ-‘“ /N i_,;n! sl “ﬂjde”

4"“ U r‘f.&jbf o 5 / Cﬁ/l‘ (“4’{\
- g

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

1940




] -
Investigapi U o )
7 /g.gy

G.R.5. Ffemfi8-W; A,G.0. Linison.

Date 4/27/20

lemo. For: G.R.S. Representative, A.G.O,
Subject: Information required focr G.R.S.

1. Items checked are to be completed.

L Surnzme Caudill
_— Number 43711
V_First name William L
e Rank Pvtis

‘L,— Company C

L Organization 34 1M.G.Bn.
Dnte of death
L/— .

Cause

\ Emergency address,

’ Relotionship,

L Authority (C.C.f

Note: TIf this man is not dead show present
stotus, ond in case of dlSCh ree, show date
and place. 1f case is under investigation,
make notation to that effect.

Rec’d World Wee Dtv. /

"""" ORS¢, PIERCE,
" Colonel, U.S,Army,
Chief, Graves Registraticn Service,

1§5=7133=NJH,

-

! “‘h :



s



G.R.S, For.u No. 121

Classif *ion

Adjustment CEMETERT AL DIVISION
GRAVES BEGISTRATION SERVICE
REGI STRATION SECTION

MEVORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Bection,
Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which
will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

ADD, | ADD,
CORB.| DATA. CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Rurial
Name Date of Reburial
SQM}Q&@ i Buri al,inio_x:zmtign
Rank : Nearest Rélative 4°% 6 L/’f
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
Cause af Death 4 x B £ i Blue Card thrown outl,
Date of Death 4 x 6 it | J//W Vhite Card set up
Casualty Cablegram Number

0.X, Alphabetical Files k/g/f% ;/"“/7‘—«20,

0. K. Organizetion Files

0.K. State Files,

7
&

jf"
_H*kmwmm&Amﬁhﬂﬁaﬁmﬂf§¥LW_
1. Investigation & Adjustment’ Dept..

4.~ By whidial : o

¥ cards attached.

NS=7739/MB



Investigation Section. iudit De |
2/26/20.

G.R.5 Form jo. 3-W; Central Records
Ligison,

339

Memo For: G,R,5, representative, C,R,0,

Subject: Information required for @.R.S,

1.} Itens checked are 'to be completed:

L- Svrneme: Baudill <

L~ Nurber: 43711 i
First nems: William B, ¢
Renl: Private L

Ce y I
t1on: 2d M«eGa Bn. £

Comnany .

dgath A% LA Ak £ At NS :
<Tause: in e i @ J" wetreli
aea - , N
‘Plaae_ M ardasn et r/ ) §wm oL AP

1‘— L1—? 10)r gl o= &
Location of haE ars G :

Number ) "

‘Class ] " :

=2 cop ) s f.r Xt
He T TENCcy address AL > AL aid ".-L,f

e “Q o=t Lo b ?\7(0

. . - " l\ AN 3
Reletionship: et d

Fority: K- 229 - fo/]y | %
4 le;';r’ar.’l Nz Sriroeh Aot
Teleggem from;

RO r 1 B2

P G

dated: i

Reported to Washington:
£:C.Nas,

(Indsrscore thEM6Lficial" 0,6, )
Rsmarks;

CHARLES (O, PIERCE
Colonel,® Q. M,C.gU

o.f’t.

LK od 7-3064
NS-3404/B



AUDIT DEPT.

G.R.S Form !fo. 8-\; Central Records
: Licison,

e 111832

Memo Far: n.ﬁ.s.-representative, C,R.0,

Sut ject: Information required for G,R.S.

1. TItems checked are to be completed:

v/ Sirnsme caudill <
o~ Number: 4871
First nams: William B, Z2—
v Rank: ovt
Comnany : c i
L"ormmiza'i;:i.m'l end M. G. B'm <
.~ Dete of dﬂath Q4 q) g,
(/Causp \ f( B8 d e e :'_% VA- )
Plaee
Location of hospital;
Number % L
Class g L] 3 i
\/ EmeT sency address VV) ; ”?“Lbﬁ‘”
A -:.'.m;—';- L {'/-
/ Reletions 1Pt /@J,. QA Z-Aﬂ.q AL J y 7\ (}
@_,-'2.10,—\3}”//&//(
) ! A ¥l

\UCahlegram No:
Telegrem fromn:

L
dated: / - ¢
Reported to Washington:

C.C.,Nocs. -
(Underscore the "of ficial" €.C.)
Ramarks :
CHARLES C. ERCE 4
2eebaub -1 ¢ Colonel, (MiCs

do
—an sgr)r,/r



WAR DEPARTMENT 2-201 AMS-VG

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON

W i 201 (Caadill, William B, )WW February 19, 1920.

REFER TO

Troms The Ldjutont General of the ﬁ.;nw

Tos: The Guartermoster Genercl of the Lrmy,
Vashington, Ds Ce

Subject: Notification of Death

1, TUpon investigation it has been ascertained by the Var
Dopartment that Private William k. Caudill, #43,711, Company
¢, 2nd Machine Gun Battalion,
who was previously reported by his Commanding Officer as
wounded in action October 9, 1918,
wos Iilled in actiom October 9, 1918. A motation to
that effect has been placed upon tho officlal recordse

5, 1t appears from the records that the deceased was
enlisted May 5, 1914, and gave the neme of the person
%o be notificd An casc of emergoncy as lNr. M.S. Caudill, (father)
Catlettsburg, Ky. -

By order of the Sccretory of Var:

(PO Ao,
The Adjutont General,
Por: A

il
S
X
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2-201 ANS-VG

201 (Camdill, wiliiam E. )W February 19, 1920.

Frong The Adjutant Gencral of the A‘}nny

Tos The Guortermaster Gemeral of the Lrmy,
. Washington, D, Ce

Subject z' Wotification of Death

s Upbdn inVestigat,ion it has been ascertained by the Var

C, 2nd lachine Gun B.a.ttal.tan;
~who wos previously reported by his Coimsndi ng Otgicer Bs

. wounded in action October 9, 1918,
wos killed in action ,getober -9, 131 A motition to
that ef*‘ect has been placed upon tho official recordss.

24 Tt appdors from the records that the deccased ¥ é
onlisted May 5, 1914 ond gave the name of t}je person
t0 bo nobified in ca.;o of cmergency s 1, iig, Vandilly father)
Catletisburg, Ly. :

By order of the Secretory of Vars:

P.C Harris\ Be
The Adjutont Generals
Pors
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§6 2ihe mutise /2D

WAR. DFPARTHMENT
OFFICE OF THE DIRKCTOR OF PURCH.AS® AND STORAGE
VASHINGTON

VENORANDUK TO AlG.0. World War Divieion, Correspondence Seetion.

Miss Gee, BEr. 1388.

} Confirming televhonic conversation of 2/16/20.
re. case of pot . jim, Be. Cavdiil Co. C, snd M. Gun Bat. #43711l.
the records of this office snow that Pvts Wme. E. Caudill, CGo. C,

2nd M, Gun Bn. has no buriel record.

Original burial Ho reeords
e of igr ] buri ; '
Da_& of or:L,q;:L_n‘al burial o record.

Date of reburial ,
Ho record.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES G. PIERCE,

Colonel, U. 8. Army,

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
By:

CHARLES J, YNNE,
Captain, Q,M.C.,
Gravee Resistration Service,

Ng/6123/101,
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VIKRY:

201 (Camdill, William &.) DR Brd Ind, HEH/EB 1=217

War Dept., A. G« 0., Decembor 16, 1919, To the Chief, Graves Registration
Bervice, '

\ 1. This office will be sdvised, at the earliest practicable date, any
record that may be found in the office of the Graves Registration Service, .
relative to the place of the original durial, and if reburied, the date and

plage of reburial, in the case of William B, Caudill, Company C, 2nd Machine
Gun Battalion.

v

2« Your attention is invited to the lst and 2nd indorsements herewlth.

By order of the Secretary of Wer.
.U.;;Larrié
; Im;l. o Per

| ' fhe A@rjﬁ: ant General .
,‘ per .

{
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Q. M. C. ForMm No. 487.
Approved " 'v. 8, 1915.

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED: 1MNov. 26, 1919 DATE RECEIVED IN Dec. 26, 1919,

FROM: Jno. #. Langley, Ky. Chairman, House of hepresentatives,

T0:: Adjutant General's Office.

Letter requesting all available information Coneerning
Private BEilliam E, Caudill, Company C, 2nd Mach., Bun Batt.




G.R.S. Form No. 112.
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.
¥AR DEPARTMENT
CGRAVES KEGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTCR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE.way

WASHINGTON T~V § 1% | I i v
u,-”-. L ll“ i { {} ’ i ’f_-
- ) [,
L g 7 o
,; L f ,."A" J .
J i : t*'; . ,.,'Z i (
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY ||| ™ /
O

Circumstances of Death Liberty Bonds

(Par. #2, Bul. 10-C-W) ‘ (G.R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flags, ectc. War Risk Insurance

(Par. #6, Bul., 10~C-W) (G.R+S. Form 111)
Monument Photographs

(rer. #6, pul. 10=C~W) ; (Par. j11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscriptionr Permanent Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) ‘ .
______(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects . (b) Other Countries
(G.R.S. Form 111)

Return of Bodies From

Accrued Pay
(G.RoSi Form 111) (a) France G!R.SI Form 106)
(par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)

(o) Other countries

Maintenance
(Par. #7, Bul, 10-C~W)

/

1" 'f. ]
L ."'
Remarks: v N ’
i Tj‘. i ”P
P
z{l \ L J / /
1 \ /-r s
Y P A/
o) P A, .ok
{/‘\ (/.'
NOTE: A

In addition to information furnished on Nes. 1, 6, 1l,and 12, G.R.S.

Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:
3 Ve

e

L il &
Nesgs 2, 23, 4, 5, 7, 8 9. 10; 14, 18,

Analysie Clerk,
N5=-3579=NJH,



JLeviathan Caudill, William E. Pvt.

B A TR

52252

ws o/ ) @

I@fo the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs.. Vernie Caudill
(Name)

Catlettsburg, Boyd Countv., Kentucky
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256






k- X S No. 1654 Place Romagne~sous-lontfaucon (Meunse)

BEPUFT CF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL DateJ&xmﬁxylE,lQ&l.

1. REMAINS OF...WILLIAN E. GAUDILL. v SERIAL NUMBER... 43910,

RanE..PNBs. ... ORGANIZATION.. co" C’ ‘le. m )g{ @W

~ 2. Disinterred (date) : - From (give complete location) : e ok
January 12, 1921, % Map S5NE NEBB,B E501o4 Near Hill %-2:409 ‘Z/ ;

By : Group.....Jo-Yan. Bamonde .- Umf
3. Reburied (date) : | In (give complete location) :

January 13, 1921, . : Greve #56, sedtion 113, plot 2,
EEee e e ey
1. Regulation.

Bye:EGroppe et o o T = 0 SeemieUnits, 220 L S a s mNaturetol reburig

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Body buried in slicker
and uwniform with one other body sbout & feet deep, body badly decompceseds One cross
erected. -over these-two -bodies with one -identification fag and two G.ReS-tags-attached,
‘I.‘h_e GeRe8 tag oorresponding to this body read "WM E CAUDILL 43710%,

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.......gne4- - On grave marker D s g

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and generalremarks : 4o 34ontification teg
was fouhd in pocket of blouse which read "WII.&IAM }3 GAIJDI-&L 43’?10 PV‘I.‘ USA" 'bhe other
gi-de-blanks-Bhoes-about -size §10s s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) (Impossible to determines

(5) Weight (estimated)... ... About 150 1bs (est) . ..

(c) Hair—Golor —..... =2 BYOWRYy o et i
Quantity mch.m;ssmgsfﬁ
Charac_teristics ~Straighte--

(d) Hair on face—Color ....... . None. -founde -
Locatwnun

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

ST T 170 LF 10 e AP 0 e, e P S T ots OPe T

29 23 24 25 26 27

(f/ Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .. M::.sswg;A/D,

Skull a.nd 10wer ,jaw fractured.a Right f bula ;racwred et middle third.

‘ i i //q,-/ - GaTIRMED-Ne-D- f ;)_ L;

7. Disinterment = »&'/,4 % }VQ{_-L '%@ng,( /ﬁ | >
: e VAN EGMOND, Approved }{ﬂﬁc Do MATHEWS ...

dh
BUPEIVISEE BY - div, Biple, AGRS, GlOs, in He Y250, QeMsCe

(@ible):. S A
8. Reburial 7'{‘5&/)‘&41?1‘-""‘/ -

v A_g
_H, C, BIERBOWER, e APETOVEH ot Do AR B

“Major, M. Ce Ma jory QeM.0s”
Clbt S = (Title), ... J’Q“

supervised by ..



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
ard unit which made disinterment. '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecegnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
¢ Yos? op “Nb’h

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. : ‘

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TONTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by T 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, /0
_ thus : %’ @

CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWH
: thus : .
: ' RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
4 GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ........ccooevvvvvieeeneee. D¥aw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus:
DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outlint.;.] location and size ol cavity, shade KOECAYED
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
; clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the: person approving
same. : -

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

p—
., e e
~
&;“ ! / > xa Y
w m _, nedla,, &
0 o )
/N 5
= >
- - ==
- o—s



G. R. S. Form, No. 16-A

Place "

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... awe, 51, 1921,

- Ly 4
1. REMAINS OF......C& Tr..T % s I 1111 mE' SERIAL NUMBER121“)‘7’1O

£ " P T
2 ¢ nd M.G.Bn
RANR ik ol Ny e oo OnGAmzATIONCO"'af"°"

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

A B 3 o AR 5

B yeaGroupiess se o R T e tam e a Unibstii o L s e e B s

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Let,.20,.1921, lMeuse. Argonne.Cem...#1232, Row.29.Block. -G Gr 15 e

: ; Unlined Casket.
' By : Group........Reburial--8€e¢ o Ubiteiiosonn.. Nature of reburial ..

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
wooden box amd blanket and burlan ard uiifc

ouulv dﬂcompoued _eutﬂr S got roccgni“able,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.............J28%. ... On grave marker ? no

{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks ¢ -
tag on peg over bcéy, and reburiel record dated 1-13-21, and body disc

agree. with G.P.S. records.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying 1tenasl? .ﬁ s :@4 9 9 d%i;lf;
12,1385 deway

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... dnpegsible to. detc-"iqe‘l?‘fgg '@&Iﬁitw‘ MBE.

{b) Weight (estimated). ...,
(o= olonsr e 50 L isn et e 3,

Guantilyiite. o ARl e L gt

Characteristics

{d) Hair on face—Color bt St o SIS
A L S e e I A R o MR
Quanbiby-......... .. do

{e) Permanent marks on body {old scars, peculiarities, or

missing pams). .. T.ceeendec.none. ¥isihles..

{f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

head and upper Jaw shattered.

s SEa2 smas s S de o pe A m P e e 44 ST 0 3 & Aema s homa: ; T P PP s S P S CIp P pr B P S O P P P P P P

7. Disinterment 6% /] . . '/"‘; TR
supervised by .0 m. Al PEERS A

. CULSS 3 / R :Bmlamen, et T, 0Me,
8. Reburial /7// T Aoy /] - jg_z/J gé«st:‘e—f?g &éﬁ,mu, > t”
= pprove (‘APAMTE . QIEC“ J

e (Tltle) s

supervised by ...

irz



* -
L4

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORE KO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Ferm 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer te ‘Question 26, Form 414, in case no means of identification on body.

] >
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate infoimation as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate informaticn as to lccation of reburial and the group and unit which .made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4. State to what degree decompesition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
144 Yes 22 or “NO H.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. ‘Were any identifying articles found
in or onbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and thelike found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information-as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (culting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing t'eetL), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worl,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing'through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : :

TOOTH MISSING

U T(0TH NISJIHG
v &%

<

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .......%......5.Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thuss (

SHVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING
oLD Fl‘l.t.rlH'G QGLD FELLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oL NG

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement}, thus: : .

CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
; in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

i

e

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ;

8, Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,



g | x - G
G.R.5. FORM #114-4, STATION _____ Homsgnme 712852,
To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE __Auge &1, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBU IAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT - : :
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Namo  GNUDNGMNWELMMews My . 10, Neme . .
SarNop=p ool . o ooy e IS NGh

3. Rank . Pes . BT D s e L SR SRR O SN,
4, Org, go,g,_m_m ___________________ L O Rl T - LR T I PR o5
¢ : -
5. D.D. __infejis DE ks RN LD e S e Y o
6. co. = K /A, s (b) D.B i e R
% . Discrepancy found upon disinterment
T Grayve Not:. S - o Sec. Iis . . LOumGravesNG, Lo 0 saat BEYelo o
S Bliohioes 5ol < 0. o ROW. T gk D o R oy, SRt e e RN | el

18. Cemetery _ Argonng. mm ______________ 19. Commune or town m‘wumﬁmcm

20. Dept. or County ___ _ Mouse ... 2L, Country . |  wwwdsan' .

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.__#i1p82 Sess 138 ol e sebc i b U
G 13 Y 4

23. Disinterred (Date) u, ' 31 ’?’_')21 Ly e VT T R L.,Jone.

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ' ‘illiam He Coudill BOalaNos . o8 0 L AB0. R
Ranke gk =] s e . S Organization_"_“ RO T '_:j,_aﬂﬂ,_..ull...:tm.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? R y--.. ON body? : Je8e

S1gnat/wr§: Jun,}prh igchm. cal Assistant

R e i e it

PREPARATION (/

26. What other means of identification were ,on bedy? (If no disc or other means sof
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
tag on peg over body, reburial record dated 1=13=21, and body dise
Agres -with G 0.5, Yeggwle, - . . Fial ittty b My

27. Condition of body nar‘lydcomposf‘*,ﬂatb.re,nr} t_recormizable,

I oden box and blan}:.r:ﬁ -md ‘burlap and uniform.

28. Naiture ofburial .

29. 4ny discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? .. B e AR O = e e e

DS o

Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Ang, Sy X981  BY _____ R.BIONes. -

K
AUDITED BY riomn,

Caskgt sgaled by . . . . e
_/%a { >
Y 3 f‘ ,
‘ - e of Embalmer, (Supervisor) R DR s
. Slgnatur‘ m (Sup -PM _

10 -2-3

s e e T o e e SR SRR el . Sl



SHIPlivIENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ ﬁ-ﬁw ____
32. Designation of body: 2

Name ____?AUDH-I‘; VosmmE, 000 v W garial No. . EENRE g

Rank. . *¥E& - o Organization G0.C, a}lzd,.wm,m._ Bhore s D ok L i N |
35. Consgigned to: % |

Name of Permanent Cemet:ary_.-é-z_'snnnl Amarie&mﬂmgna':s—ouélbn;ttamm-#lm-. ¥

Aaé. 51 1921 ReP.Jonese
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) L . 2Y A o)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing cperations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that. the report above

is correct. 7 i - \
AT {5 J T
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__,__@_.[;ﬁ_.,L‘_’mbelj,_,_ls,,‘!;d'.[ﬁ_:;._w,‘_-_;‘lgﬁ._
36. Remarks ; Ao o S S A T PR ¥l :
non

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date). AUge -’«‘1 l JZl ¢

To point of Concentration - 0% “&e SOHIUNSe

Convoyer 1o ,_at' BX Signature Shipping Officg

38. Received at Ra.ilhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative .. .

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

. (Name)
Convoyer__________ oo — Signature iShippings@ifiicers Nt e
40. Received: Date 5/“? 3 oo o iRyt S SR L e
J

= TR )/7

G.R.S. Representative _ i cld U ~CEcN M AcfaXK

41. Reinterred.. Meuse Argonne Cem. #1232. Oct, 20, 1921,
$ - (Date)
42. Grave No, __Row 29 Block G Gr. 15 = _.__Section




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile #. ;“11552

1. LocaTioN INDEX CARD:

; e-w—:
GAUDILL, William E. 487190 :

(R Ty e il 0 e I TN e W v . o Sort NOL MeCh il st o 0 hip

Pvte Coe Cs 2 de Mo G« Buy TR e o
(b) Rank _ Organization _____-_-____________-_-__--_7 _______________________

10=-9-~18 o R S SRS AR Ry i el

(¢) Date of death 3 o (d) Cause of death _____________ . ____________ /)7’

IT. RreistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

Bb - 2 113 hmp

(a) Grave No. _______________ Rowse = A= - RPlotr: o s ieis . Segle e - 0 b R e ST

My S Gnnﬁill (fethar)catiattaburg, Ky
(b) Emerg, Address . g,@-_ & r

--i i ?T A e St sl o Sl
IT1. Files of s!ldlers dylng/from coné&glous sea.ses ______ 6 lea ) . CKR.(_),Z;‘ :

IVv. Ini'ormation on which advice to Europe in'letter of transmittal was based:

cableon ___.______ . ___________. AS T oy M IR S , 192
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by T
%’22}/:3 . letter of transmittal on “WLALI G 10/ , 192
-Not r;___k_f_g_‘_m?d» e S R
ﬂ”@%ﬁ
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., £ AR AR O , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
WL Horm 1 15:received fromi@, R Ssy HoebokeniNu de oot oo , 192
o !
LOUNTRY ComETERY Nop-temr e = 2o = SHEET Notie 2o o el o
G.R.8. Form 115-A ; g

PRARCE 1232 Sec. 113 16

/Jﬁ//éﬂ/



¥4 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. Locatron InpEx CaRDp: File 'g?.g/ 11}552 }fr
¢ -6 -*1 §
(a) Name _-hCAIIDILL*_-_W_lJ‘l_i&m_E: ___________________ Ser. No. 4_:_5_?1(3 _____________
TYP. hUOP
() Ranlk " P oo Organization ._CQ . €. :__2___@_9_#131_-:.--G..-.-.@g.'._--
CKR?V
(¢) Date of death _..__10=9-18 (d) Cause of death _._.._..___. 7 TSR
IT. RreistraTrox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
{a) Grave No.;_ 5_5 .......... RO ettt T2 (o) e Sac.e bk TYP:. .. BOPL ©
%
() Emerrr Address __M_!____S__.___qudill (fatl_l_e?i)_catlaﬁtsburg,__li Froe 5 MBS e
a. 5 o7 6—~6- af
III. Files of sol@fer;/ﬁ)ﬁng/ frﬁm/@o;{tagl gﬁse,ése! j/-./ _____________________________________ CRR.--Sldes
IV o ol - v‘;?:,ii fwf:z.;e 6 —#— =4
IV. A. G. O. Disrositron CARD: ! A “Date of 3 rece1pt ﬁ__,:fﬂ ________________________________________
. . . v
(a) Name . T e - G (hyieelatonshIp L4 o0 B e e 2 D St
(el Addressil o0 v o e SR PR e
(@ Remamsitorberbroushtto eSS o o . il
(e) Mo, bé interred in National Cemetery in UL S, ab o
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. ... b o i i L
{¢) Disposition-mstruetions:if not brought o We S, .. ' . s
Examiner's-Initials __.____________________ BT e TR L < , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communieation from ..
e MancdEesmlat B e o S L oS
e
confirming request in Par, IV., item________ e, & ___,.‘above, or requesting that e T
Examiner’s Imitialse oo o . 0 Date

| vvﬁf’f ,77)«/ AL, \% _________________ '__ '____- ’J

_-,___Z_-.. -./_.\.‘u—é,!’ -fif ! _d:i/f 3,&4 _,--;--____-- ._": ( ¥ e ol T RN

[ESRSSEE

f
(a) Cancellation léemos referred to?

fit —
COUNTRY FRANCE  Cemerery No. 1232 .S€6..113 _ Smeer No. ... 16 5 > #
: )
o &mgzdﬂiﬁlﬁlemlm s—1720 Make Porm‘np 114%;"

g{’\

_/% 7//¢/£/U ff



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made —._.__.__ - = , 192
Typed by < , Checked by - aeeil s i , 192
VIII. FiNAL AcTION:
cable on ___ ot e 1

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
E k. Jetter on ___J{UNe 361921, 192

________________________ " 2 Mot to be returned.
2l s - N I NN
IX REMARKS
Vi Y “
WRITE NOTHING BELOW. THIBIEANE R, 4 s 0 ke ot o Sooi 08 8 S T s S
o ak 3—7729



G.R.S. Form No. 101- ‘Infor +tion BRlank) Fil Jumber /// - > )
et

2,
TC: - REGI: RATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Date Y&, — b — D>
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier:
x / ES /‘ F fr
7/ /¥ SR A : "
NAME (:Da.{/w(ué[ ALty Serial Number </ 5 )/ //
e Sy % ,x‘ £ 7 1’.7‘, ‘ )
RANK ORGANIZATION /7, & ol YL JDs
NO. j QUESTION REPLY
1. ,Do particulars of soldiers given | R S ::E-#l
above agree with Records? - \ Y f
2. |Date of Death. e Lo —/F,
A
( 1| A //Jl
3. |Cause and place of death. r/)
o el
(f WYL e
4, |Number of Casualty Cablegram. ,
7 e - /<C (4 & g ‘,'{’
5, |Date buried. g
~ ".‘ : i /(
6. |Grave Location. 5 i el {
(a) Complete record required ‘ '
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.
%. {Who reported burial?
8. |Confirmed by G.R.S.?
9. |Report as to Grave Marker,
10. {Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
| ; Es
11. |Complete Emergency Address? {)‘{) fj o N Ao
12. |Has been notified? (1Y A, Cavolett 7o /)
(Give date) i Ca e T ﬁf:nfi -
13. |heport the exact position of {f_ T f
your inquiry on this case, ol ) S 'L
(Reply in all cases if no ‘ LJ
ipnformation on record) ;ﬁ%ﬁf
14. |What is the Photograph No.?
Released by Information Control
15, | lnguiry made by? Dept. i,
.......... Directory Mgt ot o,
... Cards 5x8 Lottt e
.......... Cards ?E??H : agiikx
N.B. All Proper names to be .;t,fp,l,;, Vet rie J .
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.




; }FX, s 8‘:‘;
= - = < . i ' o ...i,’-" d’\ w
G RS, Fol. No, 101-4 { Irvi dvmation Blank) “File Humber / e

TOz= REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S4 Date ’57 ’f‘/‘f«a

FROM = NQUIRY BRANGH,

Pleass furnish infsmallon as checked ’Zf{ below regarding the fellowing soldier:

N.&;I,:Edﬁ_f-t. R “_ ¢_) W, £ : - Serizl Numbor 4% 317U

Rp;qﬁ@mf ' ORGANIZATION &. e . 4 ,u_,j 4 . 'ﬁ«w @ ¢g.°_7',

NO, QURBTICN : Ry

5 (9% Do particuizvs 50 soldisrs given {f} K ‘l'e‘@-o_fi'dj,
above agiis with Recordsi

2, | Date of Death, ’ (¢ & a

3. | Cause and place of dsath, U) . 4

4, Nuzber of Casualty Cablzsgram :

5. | Date buried - : 'ﬂ i

6, | Grave Location ' : r@} L Y

(a) Complete record required,
(b) Name of Ceme®zry or Com- 4

mune only recguired, ' 7 o : /
(c) Note reinterments,

N

7. | Who reported burial?

q:\\

8._ Confi_rmed by G.R,5,?
9._. Report as to Grave Marker
10, Identification Tags: .

(a) Buried wizh body?
{b) Attached to grave marker?

¥ (o) - &~ /o i
15 Complete Emergency Address? L
g : lof - b = e =
12, | Has above been notified?
(cive date) ; 6
) I 4l
13, Report the exact position of '
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